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Proposed outdoor
terrace at first floor level

Proposed parapet with
pressed aluminium

capping in selected
colour

Proposed mono-pitched
roof with single ply
membrane finish.

Proposed external yard

Block-work retaining wall
with a painted render finish
to select colour
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Unit 1 (2 BED / 4P Ground Floor Apartment) - 78.2m2

Unit 2 (2 BED / 4P Ground Floor Apartment) - 82.7m2

Unit 3 (3 BED / 6P First Floor Duplex Apartment) - 113.7m2

Unit 4 (2 BED / 3P First Floor Apartment) - 70.6m2

TOTAL AREA: - 345.2m2

SITE AREA: 0.047 HA

Area Schedule:

Adjacent ESB Building

Proposed residential
development consisting of 2 no.
2 Bed ground floor apartments,

1 no. 3 Bed first floor duplex
apartment, and 1 no. 2 bed first

floor apartment
Ground Floor Level = 18.500

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.

Existing piers and steps to
be removed

Existing concrete panel
fence to be retained.
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN
Scale 1:100

PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS
Scale 1:100

UNIT 1  (2 bed / 4P, ground-floor apartment)
Minimum Proposed m2

Aggregate Living 30 30.2

Living 13.0 13.0

Wetroom 4.9

Hallway/Circulation 8.3

Combined Storage 7.0 7.0

Bedroom 01 13.0 13.4

Bedroom 02 11.4 11.7

Aggregate Bedroom Area 25.0 25.0

Total Gross Floor Area

73.0 78.2

+ Private Amenity
7.0 29.5

UNIT 2  (2 bed / 4P, ground-floor apartment)
Minimum Proposed m2

Aggregate Living 30 30.2

Living 13.0 13.0

Wetroom 6.7

Hallway/Circulation 9.7

Combined Storage 7.0 7.3

Bedroom 01 13.0 13.3

Bedroom 02 11.4 11.7

Aggregate Bedroom Area 25.0 25.0

Total Gross Floor Area

73.0 82.7

+ Private Amenity
7.0 39.6

UNIT 4  (2 bed /3P, first-floor apartment)
Minimum Proposed m2

Aggregate Living 28 28.8

Living 13.0 13.0

Wetroom 4.1

Hallway/Circulation 8.6

Combined Storage 5.0 5.1

Bedroom 01 13.0 13.7

Bedroom 02 7.1 7.9

Aggregate Bedroom Area 20.1 21.6

Total Gross Floor Area

63.0 70.6

+ Private Amenity
6.0 16.8

1800mm high block-work retaining
wall with a painted render finish to
select colour

New 900mm high (at lowest point)
215mm block-work wall to southern
boundary with painted render finish
to select colour

New 900mm high (at lowest point)
215mm block-work wall to southern
boundary with painted render finish
to select colour

1.3m wide maintenance zone
between southern end of ESB

substation and proposed
development with gated access

1.3m wide maintenance zone
between southern end of ESB

substation and proposed
development with gated access

SCALE:

STATUS:

A1

DRAWING NUMBER:

THE MAIN CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER SHALL:

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY
DISCREPANCIES ON THE DRAWINGS.

WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY (EXCEPT WHERE FULL SIZE DETAILS ARE PROVIDED).

NOT VARY ANY WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WITHOUT OBTAINING PRIOR APPROVAL
FROM THE ARCHITECT.

BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REQUESTING FROM THE ARCHITECT ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REQUIRED.

SUPPLY TO THE ARCHITECT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS, ILLUSTRATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC, OF ALL
SPECIALIST WORK TO BE INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN CONTRACT WORKS.

IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE ARCHITECT IF ANY WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT CODES OF PRACTICE RECOGNISED GOOD PRACTICE
THROUGHOUT THE INDUSTRY AND DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE RELEVANT LOCAL AUTHORITY
BYE-LAWS OR BUILDING REGULATIONS.

IMMEDIATELY ADVISE THE ARCHITECT / QUANTITY SURVEYOR OF THE EFFECT UPON PROGRAMME
AND COST OF ANY ALTERATIONS TO THE PROPOSED WORKS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

THIS DRAWING SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS ISSUES OF THE SAME DRAWING NUMBER WITH EARLIER
REVISIONS.

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT TO KENNETH HENNESSY ARCHITECTS Ltd. AND THE CONTENTS
MUST NOT BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE WITHOUT PRIOR AGREEMENT.

STANDARD INSTRUCTIONS

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT
SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCES BETWEEN DRAWINGS THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO INFORM THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

DO NOT SCALE. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT BUILDING REGS & B.S.

GENERAL NOTES REVISION REGISTER

►Anglesea House, Anglesea Street,
Clonmel,

Co. Tipperary

►Unit 3 Watersedge, Riverside Way,
Midleton, Co. Cork

TELEPHONE: 052 6128966
EMAIL: info@ailtiri.ie

DRAWING TITLE:

PROJECT:

CLIENT:
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED CORK CITY COUNCIL

PROPOSED HOUSING AT
CLANRICKARDE LODGES,
BOREENMANNA ROAD, CORK.

PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

PLANNING

1:100

2318-AA-ZZ-ZZ-DR-A-P-1100
210 43 5M

1:100

UNIT 3  (3 bed /6P, first-floor duplex apartment)
Minimum Proposed m2

Aggregate Living 37.0 37.1

Living 15.0 15.0

Wetroom 5.3

WC 2.8

Hallway/Circulation 19.0

Combined Storage 10.0 11.0*

Bedroom 01 13.0 13.1

Bedroom 02 11.4 11.9

Bedroom 03 11.4 11.4

Aggregate Bedroom Area 36.0 36.4

Total Gross Floor Area

94.0 113.7

+ Private Amenity
9.0 30.9

* Additional 2.5sqm storage to be provided under stairwell at ground
floor level, helping achieve 10sqm minimum aggregate storage.

New 215mm high blockwork wall
with 800mm high mounted rail fence

to western boundary with painted
render finish to select colour.
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New 215mm high blockwork wall
with 800mm high mounted rail fence
to southern boundary with painted
render finish to select colour.

Landscaped planter area to slope
down around the south-west curve
of the building as the ground level

changes.

Landscaped planter area to slope
down around the south-west curve
of the building as the ground level

changes.

1800mm high block-work retaining
wall with a painted render finish to
select colour

Privacy screen mounted on
blockwork balcony with
smooth plaster finish to
select colour to achieve a
total height of 1800mm.

Steps to raised lawned area.

Block-work retaining wall
with planting. Painted
render finish to select
colour.

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.

New 215mm high blockwork wall
with 800mm high mounted rail fence

to western boundary with painted
render finish to select colour.

New 215mm high blockwork wall
with 800mm high mounted rail fence
to southern boundary with painted
render finish to select colour.

Steps to raised lawned area.

Block-work retaining wall
with planting. Painted
render finish to select
colour.

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.
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ROOF PLAN
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SCALE:

STATUS:

A1

DRAWING NUMBER:

THE MAIN CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER SHALL:

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY
DISCREPANCIES ON THE DRAWINGS.

WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY (EXCEPT WHERE FULL SIZE DETAILS ARE PROVIDED).

NOT VARY ANY WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WITHOUT OBTAINING PRIOR APPROVAL
FROM THE ARCHITECT.

BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REQUESTING FROM THE ARCHITECT ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REQUIRED.

SUPPLY TO THE ARCHITECT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS, ILLUSTRATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC, OF ALL
SPECIALIST WORK TO BE INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN CONTRACT WORKS.

IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE ARCHITECT IF ANY WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT CODES OF PRACTICE RECOGNISED GOOD PRACTICE
THROUGHOUT THE INDUSTRY AND DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE RELEVANT LOCAL AUTHORITY
BYE-LAWS OR BUILDING REGULATIONS.

IMMEDIATELY ADVISE THE ARCHITECT / QUANTITY SURVEYOR OF THE EFFECT UPON PROGRAMME
AND COST OF ANY ALTERATIONS TO THE PROPOSED WORKS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

THIS DRAWING SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS ISSUES OF THE SAME DRAWING NUMBER WITH EARLIER
REVISIONS.

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT TO KENNETH HENNESSY ARCHITECTS Ltd. AND THE CONTENTS
MUST NOT BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE WITHOUT PRIOR AGREEMENT.

STANDARD INSTRUCTIONS

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT
SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCES BETWEEN DRAWINGS THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO INFORM THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

DO NOT SCALE. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT BUILDING REGS & B.S.

GENERAL NOTES REVISION REGISTER

►Anglesea House, Anglesea Street,
Clonmel,

Co. Tipperary

►Unit 3 Watersedge, Riverside Way,
Midleton, Co. Cork

TELEPHONE: 052 6128966
EMAIL: info@ailtiri.ie

DRAWING TITLE:

PROJECT:

CLIENT:
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED CORK CITY COUNCIL

PROPOSED HOUSING AT
CLANRICKARDE LODGES,
BOREENMANNA ROAD, CORK.

PROPOSED FLOOR PLANS

PLANNING

1:100

2318-AA-ZZ-ZZ-DR-A-P-1200
210 43 5M

1:100

UNIT 3  (3 bed /6P, first-floor duplex apartment)
Minimum Proposed m2

Aggregate Living 37.0 37.1

Living 15.0 15.0

Wetroom 5.3

WC 2.8

Hallway/Circulation 19.0

Combined Storage 10.0 11.0*

Bedroom 01 13.0 13.1

Bedroom 02 11.4 11.9

Bedroom 03 11.4 11.4

Aggregate Bedroom Area 36.0 36.4

Total Gross Floor Area

94.0 113.7

+ Private Amenity
9.0 30.9

* Additional 2.5sqm storage to be provided under stairwell at ground
floor level, helping achieve 10sqm minimum aggregate storage.
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1800mm high block-work retaining
wall with a painted render finish to
select colour

New 900mm high (at lowest point)
215mm block-work wall to southern
boundary with painted render finish
to select colour

1.3m wide maintenance zone
between southern end of ESB

substation and proposed
development with gated access

Landscaped planter area to slope
down around the south-west curve
of the building as the ground level

changes.

1800mm high block-work retaining
wall with a painted render finish to
select colour

New 900mm high (at lowest point)
215mm block-work wall to southern
boundary with painted render finish
to select colour

1.3m wide maintenance zone
between southern end of ESB

substation and proposed
development with gated access

Landscaped planter area to slope
down around the south-west curve
of the building as the ground level

changes.

Privacy screen mounted on
blockwork balcony with
smooth plaster finish to
select colour to achieve a
total height of 1800mm.

Privacy screen
mounted on
blockwork balcony
with smooth plaster
finish to select
colour to achieve a
total height of
1800mm.

Mono-pitched roof with
single ply roofing
membrane.
Standing seam metal finish
to fascia only

Mono-pitched roof with
single ply roofing
membrane.
Standing seam metal
finish to fascia only

New 215mm high blockwork wall
with 800mm high mounted rail

fence to western boundary with
painted render finish to select

colour.

New 215mm high blockwork wall
with 800mm high mounted rail fence
to southern boundary with painted
render finish to select colour.

Steps to raised lawned area.

Block-work retaining wall
with planting. Painted
render finish to select
colour.

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.

New 215mm high blockwork wall
with 800mm high mounted rail

fence to western boundary with
painted render finish to select

colour.

New 215mm high blockwork wall
with 800mm high mounted rail fence
to southern boundary with painted
render finish to select colour.

Steps to raised lawned area.

Block-work
retaining wall with
planting. Painted
render finish to
select colour.

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.
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PROPOSED NORTH (REAR) ELEVATION
Scale 1:100

Materials Keys

1

2

3 Double-glazed uPVC windows to architects specified colour -
concrete cills to select colour

4

Pressed aluminium capping to parapet

5

6

Entrance doors with composite cladding finish to architects
specified colour

7

1 13 3 3 4

1 3 1 32

PROPOSED EAST (SIDE) ELEVATION
Scale 1:100

PROPOSED SOUTH (FRONT) ELEVATION
Scale 1:100

PROPOSED WEST (SIDE) ELEVATION
Scale 1:100

113

8

5 2

9

10

Smooth plaster finish in select colour

6

Mono-pitched roof with single ply roofing membrane.
Standing seam metal finish to fascia only

3

52

Overhanging metal canopy to architects specified
colour

7 7

725 6

7 33

11

Access gate to maintenance zone of ESB Sub-station
Metal framed gate with composite cladding panels to
match entrance doors

12

900mm high block-work wall between unit entrances -
Painted render finish to select colour

9 8
Existing ESB sub-station -

Maintenance zone of 1m width
left between south end of
sub-station and proposed

development

Block-work retaining walls between outdoor spaces of
units. Painted render finish to select colour. 1800mm in
height.

9 5

Privacy screen mounted on blockwork balcony with
smooth plaster finish to select colour to achieve a total
height of 1800mm.

10 8 1

Block-work retaining walls to rear outdoor spaces of
units with selected planting behind

12

Wet dash render finish to external walls in select colour

5 65

13 Brick finish to select external walls

2

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
Scale 1:100
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13

14 New  215mm high (at lowest point) blockwork wall with
800mm mounted rail fence

14

11 1114

1414

14 15

15 Access gate for Apartment 2 rear garden and terrace.

15

4

12

16 Double-glazed uPVC sliding glass doors to architects specified
colour

1616 4

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.

15 5
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PROPOSED WEST (SIDE) CONTIGUOUS ELEVATION
SCALE 1:100

PROPOSED SOUTH (FRONT) CONTIGUOUS ELEVATION
SCALE 1:200
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SCALE 1:100

SECTION AA
SCALE 1:100
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SCALE 1:100

PROPOSED SECTIONS
Scale 1:100

SECTION KEY

New 215mm high (at lowest point)
blockwork wall with 800mm mounted
rail fence.

Existing ESB sub-station
building. 1.3m wide

maintenance zone with gated
access provided between

southern end of sub-station
and proposed development

1800mm high block-work retaining
wall to outdoor space behind units.
Painted render finish to select
colour.

900mm high (at lowest point)
block work walls between units

to separate unit entrances.
Painted render finish to select

colour

Block-work retaining wall with
planting. Painted render finish to
select colour.

1800mm high block-work wall to
delineate northern boundary from
ESB sub-station. Painted render
finish to select colour.

1800mm high block-work retaining
wall to outdoor space behind units.
Painted render finish to select
colour.

New 215mm high (at lowest
point) blockwork wall with

800mm mounted rail fence.

Block-work retaining wall between
outdoor areas of units. Painted
render finish to select colour

Existing ground-line indicated in
dashed orange line

Existing ground-line indicated in
dashed orange line

Existing ground-line
indicated in dashed
orange line

Existing ground-line
indicated in dashed
orange line
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New 215mm high (at lowest
point) blockwork wall with

800mm mounted rail fence.

Privacy screen mounted on
blockwork balcony with smooth
plaster finish to select colour to
achieve a total height of 1800mm.

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.

Existing fencing to northern
boundary to be retained.
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STATUS:
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THE MAIN CONTRACTOR, SUB-CONTRACTOR OR SUPPLIER SHALL:

VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE AND IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO THE ARCHITECT ANY
DISCREPANCIES ON THE DRAWINGS.

WORK TO FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY (EXCEPT WHERE FULL SIZE DETAILS ARE PROVIDED).

NOT VARY ANY WORK SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS WITHOUT OBTAINING PRIOR APPROVAL
FROM THE ARCHITECT.

BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REQUESTING FROM THE ARCHITECT ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
REQUIRED.

SUPPLY TO THE ARCHITECT ALL SHOP DRAWINGS, ILLUSTRATIONS, SPECIFICATIONS, ETC, OF ALL
SPECIALIST WORK TO BE INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN CONTRACT WORKS.

IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE ARCHITECT IF ANY WORK SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS NOT IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE RELEVANT CODES OF PRACTICE RECOGNISED GOOD PRACTICE
THROUGHOUT THE INDUSTRY AND DOES NOT COMPLY WITH THE RELEVANT LOCAL AUTHORITY
BYE-LAWS OR BUILDING REGULATIONS.

IMMEDIATELY ADVISE THE ARCHITECT / QUANTITY SURVEYOR OF THE EFFECT UPON PROGRAMME
AND COST OF ANY ALTERATIONS TO THE PROPOSED WORKS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING.

THIS DRAWING SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS ISSUES OF THE SAME DRAWING NUMBER WITH EARLIER
REVISIONS.

THIS DRAWING IS COPYRIGHT TO KENNETH HENNESSY ARCHITECTS Ltd. AND THE CONTENTS
MUST NOT BE DISCLOSED TO ANYONE WITHOUT PRIOR AGREEMENT.

STANDARD INSTRUCTIONS

ALL DIMENSIONS TO BE CHECKED ON SITE.

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL RELEVANT
SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS.

IN THE EVENT OF ANY DISCREPANCES BETWEEN DRAWINGS THE
CONTRACTOR IS TO INFORM THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

DO NOT SCALE. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY.

ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT BUILDING REGS & B.S.
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